506998472 11/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7045312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PFM FORECASTING, LLC	01/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFM SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1679 S. DUPONT HWY. SUITE 100	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8245126
Patent Number:	7676738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602756700

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKETING

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE I HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135742.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZANE A. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Zane A. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=PFM_Certificate_of_Amendment_Name_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 506998472 REEL: 058264 FRAME: 0628

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:36 PM 91/15/2016 FHLED 12:36 PM 91/15/2016 SR 2016/244166 - File Number 587/5809

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PFM FORECASTING, LLC

PFM FORECASTING, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

- The name of the limited liability company is PFM FORECASTING, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company, filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 12, 2015 (the "Certificate of Formation"), is hereby amended by deleting the First Article of the aforesaid Certificate of Formation in its entirety and by inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is PFM Solutions LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 15 day of January, 2016.

PFM FORECASTING, LLC

y. Land

Albert P. Matteo, Jr., President

SL1 1395338v2 104878.00017

RECORDED: 11/29/2021

PATENT REEL: 058264 FRAME: 0629